2006-07 Graduating Student Survey Report

Troy University 06-07 Graduating Student Survey Frequencies
- Troy Campus

Q1: Semeter/Term of Intended Graduation

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 16 25 25 2.5
Spring 2006 1 2 2 2.7
Summer 2006 2 3 3 3.0
Fall 2006 176 28.0 28.0 311
Spring 2007 261 41.6 41.6 72.6
Summer 2007 83 13.2 13.2 85.8
Fall 2007 8 1.3 1.3 87.1
05_Term 2 2 3 3 87.4
06_Term 1 8 1.3 1.3 88.7
06_Term 2 20 3.2 3.2 91.9
06_Term 3 5 .8 .8 92.7
06_Term 5 3 5 5 93.2
07_Term 1 9 1.4 1.4 94.6
07_Term 2 5 .8 .8 95.4
07_Term 3 7 1.1 1.1 96.5
07_Term 4 6 1.0 1.0 97.5
07_Term 5 16 25 2.5 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
Q2: Gender
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 1 2 2 2
Male 202 32.2 32.2 32.3
Female 425 67.7 67.7 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
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Q3: Ethnicity
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 2 3 3 3
Non-resident Alien 9 1.4 1.4 1.8
Black 131 20.9 20.9 22.6
Am Indian/Native 5 .8 .8 23.4
Asian/Pacific Islander 66 10.5 10.5 33.9
Hispanic 12 1.9 1.9 35.8
White 399 63.5 63.5 99.4
Unknown 4 .6 .6 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
Q4: Age Group
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 18-19 1 2 2 2
20-21 71 11.3 11.3 11.5
22-24 289 46.0 46.0 57.5
25-29 91 14.5 14.5 72.0
30-34 56 8.9 8.9 80.9
35-39 38 6.1 6.1 86.9
40-49 69 11.0 11.0 97.9
50-64 13 2.1 2.1 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
Q5: Marital Status
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Single 407 64.8 64.8 64.8
Married 185 29.5 29.5 94.3
Divorced 31 4.9 4.9 99.2
Other 5 .8 .8 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
Q6: Are you a US citizen?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 549 87.4 87.4 87.4
No 79 12.6 12.6 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
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Q7: If you answered "No" to Q6, which country are you from?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 535 85.2 85.2 85.2
AFG 1 2 2 854
CAN 2 3 3 85.7
CHN 55 8.8 8.8 94.4
DzZA 1 2 2 94.6
IDN 2 3 3 94.9
IND 1 2 2 95.1
JAM 1 2 2 95.2
JPN 1 2 2 954
KOR 3 5 5 95.9
LBN 1 2 2 96.0
MYS 2 3 3 96.3
NPL 3 5 5 96.8
PAK 2 3 3 97.1
PHL 2 3 3 97.5
PRI 1 2 2 97.6
TUR 1 2 2 97.8
USA 14 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
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Q8: If you answered "Yes" to Q6, which state is your permanent home state in the United States?
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Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 117 18.6 18.6 18.6
Alabama 335 53.3 53.3 72.0
Arizona 1 2 2 72.1
Arkansas 1 2 2 72.3
California 3 5 5 72.8
Delaware 1 2 2 72.9
Florida 68 10.8 10.8 83.8
Georgia 48 7.6 7.6 91.4
Hawaii 2 3 3 91.7
lllinois 3 5 5 92.2
Indiana 3 5 5 92.7
lowa 5 .8 .8 93.5
Louisiana 1 2 2 93.6
Mississippi 4 .6 .6 94.3
Missouri 2 3 3 94.6
New York 2 3 .3 94.9
North Carolina 4 .6 .6 95.5
Ohio 1 2 2 95.7
Oklahoma 1 2 2 95.9
Pennsylvania 2 3 3 96.2
South Carolina 3 5 5 96.7
Tennessee 1 2 2 96.8
Texas 4 .6 .6 97.5
Virginia 12 1.9 1.9 99.4
Washington 3 5 5 99.8
Wisconsin 1 2 2 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
Q9: From which Troy University campus will you graduate?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Troy 628 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Q10: If you chose "University College” in Q9, from which site did you file your intent to graduate?
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Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 573 91.2 91.2 91.2
Albany, Georgia 3 5 5 91.7
Augusta, Georgia 10 1.6 1.6 93.3
Clarksville, Tennessee 2 .3 3 93.6
Covington, Georgia 1 2 2 93.8
Distgnce Learning, . 5 3 3 946
Florida_Western Region
Distance Learning, Troy,
Alabama 2 3 3 94.9
eArmyU Programs 1 2 2 95.1
Fort Benning, Georgia 4 .6 .6 95.7
Fort Lewis, Washington 2 .3 .3 96.0
Fort Monroe, Virginia 1 2 2 96.2
Fort Walton Beach Area 4 .6 .6 96.8
Langley AFB, Virginia 1 2 2 97.0
Norfolk Regional Office,
Virginia 2 3 3 97.3
Orlando, Florida 3 5 5 97.8
Pensacola, Florida 4 .6 .6 98.4
Tampa_MacDill AFB,
Florida 2 3 3 98.7
Tyndall AFB, Florida 1 2 2 98.9
Other 7 11 1.1 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
Q11: What degree program are you currently completing at Troy University?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Associate 18 29 29 29
Bachelor's 455 72.5 725 75.3
Master's 153 24.4 24.4 99.7
Education Specialist 1 2 2 99.8
Other 1 2 2 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

98




2006-07 Graduating Student Survey Report

Q12a: What is your major/concentration?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Applied Computer Science 2 3 3 3
Biology 20 3.2 3.2 3.5
Biology Education 1 2 2 3.7
Chemistry 3 5 5 4.2
Computer Science 5 .8 .8 5.0
Criminal Justice 41 6.5 6.6 115
English 16 2.5 2.6 14.1
English Education 2 3 3 14.4
Environmental Analysis and Mgmt 6 1.0 1.0 15.4
Environmental Science 5 .8 .8 16.2
General Education 2 3 3 16.5
Geomatics 2 .3 3 16.8
History 6 1.0 1.0 17.8
History Education 3 5 5 18.3
International Relations 10 1.6 1.6 19.9
Mathematics 3 5 5 20.4
Mathematics Education 5 .8 .8 21.2
Political Science 15 2.4 2.4 23.6
Public Administration 11 1.8 1.8 25.3
Social Science 15 2.4 2.4 27.7
Social Science Education 1 2 2 27.9
Other 12 1.9 1.9 29.8
Accounting 42 6.7 6.7 36.5
Finance 18 2.9 2.9 394
General Business 11 1.8 1.8 41.2
General Management_Management 38 6.1 6.1 47.3
Human Resource Management 26 4.1 4.2 51.4
Information Systems 7 1.1 1.1 52.6
International Business 6 1.0 1.0 53.5
Marketing 26 41 4.2 57.7
Resources Mgmt & Technology 4 6 .6 58.3
Master of Business Administration 9 1.4 1.4 59.8
Other 6 1.0 1.0 60.7
Art_General 2 3 3 61.1
Art Education 2 3 3 61.4
Art Studio_Professional 3 5 5 61.9
Communication Arts-Dramatic Arts 2 3 3 62.2
Communication Arts-Speech Comm 1 2 2 62.3
Bgz:gg_Tech_and Industry_Graphic 6 10 10 63.3
Journalism 25 4.0 4.0 67.3
Music Education 9 1.4 1.4 68.8
Other 1 2 2 68.9
Adult Education 2 3 3 69.2
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Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Collaborative Teacher 1 2 2 69.4
Counseling and Psychology 14 2.2 2.2 71.6
Elementary Education 17 2.7 2.7 74.4
Elementary_Secondary Education 2 3 .3 74.7
Health_Phys Ed Comprehensive 1 2 2 74.8
K-6 Collaborative 1 2 2 75.0
K-6 Elementary Education 7 1.1 1.1 76.1
N-12 Physical Education 1 2 2 76.3
Post Secondary Education 15 2.4 2.4 78.7
Psychology 34 5.4 5.4 84.1
Secondary Education 5 .8 .8 84.9
Other 4 .6 .6 85.6
Athletic Training 8 1.3 1.3 86.9
Human Services 6 1.0 1.0 87.8
E/Ié?t.ifl\iléatsost Masters - for F.N.P. A P 5 885
Nursing 40 6.4 6.4 94.9
Rehabilitation 7 1.1 1.1 96.0
Social Work 4 .6 .6 96.6
Sport and Fitness Management 15 2.4 2.4 99.0
Other 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 624 99.4 100.0
Missing O 4 .6
Total 628 100.0
Q12b: College
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid AS 186 29.6 29.8 29.8
BU 193 30.7 30.9 60.7
CF 51 8.1 8.2 68.9
ED 104 16.6 16.7 85.6
HH 90 14.3 14.4 100.0
Total 624 99.4 100.0
Missing  System 4 .6
Total 628 100.0
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Q13: When you first started at Troy University, you were a:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid O 16 25 25 25

Dually-admitted student 12 1.9 1.9 4.5

First-time freshman 273 43.5 43.5 47.9

UG transfer student 197 314 314 79.3

UG transient student 10 1.6 1.6 80.9

First-time GR student 99 15.8 15.8 96.7

GR transfer student 15 2.4 2.4 99.0

GR Transient student 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q14: How many credit hours did you transfer to Troy University from another college or university?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 15 2.4 2.4 2.4
1-15 111 17.7 17.7 20.1
16-30 56 8.9 8.9 29.0
>30 197 31.4 314 60.4
Not any 249 39.6 39.6 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q15: Have you taken any courses online or in any other Distance Learning format at Troy University

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 5 .8 .8 .8
Yes 251 40.0 40.0 40.8
No 372 59.2 59.2 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
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Q16: How long have you attended Troy University?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 1 2 2 2
1 year 67 10.7 10.7 10.8
2 years 155 24.7 24.7 355
3 years 118 18.8 18.8 54.3
4 years 207 33.0 33.0 87.3
5 years 51 8.1 8.1 95.4
6 years 17 2.7 2.7 98.1
7 years 6 1.0 1.0 99.0
8 years 1 2 2 99.2
9 years 1 2 2 99.4
10 years 1 2 2 99.5
> 10 years 3 5 5 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
Q17: What is your overall GPA?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 7 1.1 11 11
<20 2 3 3 14
2.0-2.49 38 6.1 6.1 7.5
25-2.99 124 19.7 19.7 27.2
3.0-3.49 217 34.6 34.6 61.8
35-4.0 240 38.2 38.2 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
Q18: What do you plan to do after you graduation?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 3 5 5 5
Work in an area related to
your major field of study 293 46.7 46.7 4l
Jour major el of stucy 18 29 29 0.0
;zn;g]lfﬁ;\vgﬁ;g in the 64 10.2 10.2 60.2
Continue your education 203 32.3 32.3 92.5
Undecided 47 7.5 7.5 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

102



2006-07 Graduating Student Survey Report

Q19: If you plan to continue your education, what is your ultimate goal?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 125 19.9 19.9 19.9
A Bachelor's degree 23 3.7 3.7 23.6
A Master's degree 291 46.3 46.3 69.9
An Education Specialist 22 3.5 3.5 73.4
A professional degree 42 6.7 6.7 80.1
A doctoral degree 125 19.9 19.9 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
Q20: Are/were you employed while attending Troy University?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 3 5 .5 5
Yes 459 73.1 73.1 73.6
No 166 26.4 26.4 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q21: If you answered "Yes" to Q20, how many hours do/did you usually work per week?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-9 27 4.3 5.9 5.9
10-19 111 17.7 24.1 30.0
20-29 93 14.8 20.2 50.2
30-39 54 8.6 11.7 62.0
40 or more 175 27.9 38.0 100.0
Total 460 73.2 100.0
Missing O 168 26.8
Total 628 100.0

Q22a: What financial aid have you received at Troy University? Scholarship/Fellowship

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 404 64.3 64.3 64.3
Yes 224 35.7 35.7 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
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Q22b: What financial aid have you received at Troy University? Graduate Assistantship
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Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 614 97.8 97.8 97.8
Yes 14 2.2 22 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q22c: What financial aid have you received at Troy University? Grants

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 489 77.9 77.9 77.9
Yes 139 22.1 22.1 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q22d: What financial aid have you received at Troy University? Loans

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 339 54.0 54.0 54.0
Yes 289 46.0 46.0 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q22e: What financial aid have you received at Troy University? Work Study

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 574 91.4 91.4 91.4
Yes 54 8.6 8.6 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q22f: What financial aid have you received at Troy University? Tuition Assistance

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 561 89.3 89.3 89.3
Yes 67 10.7 10.7 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
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Q22g: What financial aid have you received at Troy University? Third Party Pay

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 606 96.5 96.5 96.5
Yes 22 3.5 35 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q22h: What financial aid have you received at Troy University? Other

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 586 93.3 93.3 93.3
Yes 42 6.7 6.7 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q32a: To which student organizations did you belong while attending TROY? Departmental

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 475 75.6 75.6 75.6
Yes 153 24.4 24.4 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q32h: To which student organizations did you belong while attending TROY? Professional

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 534 85.0 85.0 85.0
Yes 94 15.0 15.0 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q32c: To which student organizations did you belong while attending TROY? Religious

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 556 88.5 88.5 88.5
Yes 72 115 115 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
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Q32d: To which student organizations did you belong while attending TROY? Leadership
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Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 550 87.6 87.6 87.6
Yes 78 12.4 12.4 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q32e: To which student organizations did you belong while attending TROY? Services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 586 93.3 93.3 93.3
Yes 42 6.7 6.7 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q32f: To which student organizations did you belong while attending TROY? Honor society

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 449 71.5 71.5 715
Yes 179 28.5 28.5 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q32g: To which student organizations did you belong while attending TROY? Publication

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 617 98.2 98.2 98.2
Yes 11 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q32h: To which student organizations did you belong while attending TROY? Political

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 600 95.5 95.5 955
Yes 28 4.5 45 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
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Q32i: To which student organizations did you belong while attending TROY? Fraternity/Sorority
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Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 516 82.2 82.2 82.2
Yes 112 17.8 17.8 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q32j: To which student organizations did you belong while attending TROY? Art/Music/Drama

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 573 91.2 91.2 91.2
Yes 55 8.8 8.8 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q32k: To which student organizations did you belong while attending TROY? Sports

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 569 90.6 90.6 90.6
Yes 59 9.4 9.4 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0

Q32I: To which student organizations did you belong while attending TROY? None

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 381 60.7 60.7 60.7
Yes 247 39.3 39.3 100.0
Total 628 100.0 100.0
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